
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.

Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Monday, October 25, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for mND 1 HHS

47-051-02416-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by ail statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

ames

MND 1 HHS

HG ENERGY II APPALACHI|a

47-051-02416-00-00

New Drill

10/25/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/29/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) aUows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
pennit Pennit conditions have the same effect as law. Paifm tfl fidhffe to the
condrhons mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

This fHoposed activity may require pennh coverage frmn the United States Army Coips of Engineera
(USAGE). Through this pennit, you are hereby being advised to consuh with ySACE regarding this proposed
activity.

If the opmator ̂counters an unanticipated void, or an anttcipated void at an unanticipated depth, the op^ator
sl^ notity the mspector whhm 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to compty
with W. Va. Code § 22^A-Sa (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty jfeet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (1 CO) fi»t below the bottom of the void or instaU less than twenty
(20) feet ofcasing below the bottom of the void.

When compacting fills, each lift b^fcne compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detomined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall mstall signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan wifiiin 24 hours of water mnnng^mgnf plan activation.

OU and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordande with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Ugi^e^e entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.1L 19. Opwator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Healfo regardmg perawt requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner uptm agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water suooiv

^  operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the

Pui^t to the lequiiOTents pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the opeiator
s^, no later fiian thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and anv
of the users who may have requested such analjrses. ^

24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notity the Chief or his designee.

If my oqploricm 01 other accWent caiismg kiss of life OT serious pereonal iiijuiy occurs in or abowa weU orwell woik on a well, the well opeiatDr or its contractor shall give notice, stating die particulars of the
explosion or acctdoit, to the oil and gas inspector and the ChieJ^ within 24 hours of said accident

10. p«ring the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surfece, the oil and eas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

7.

8.

9.

10/29/2021



API Numba;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. nie Oiierator sIuU |»ovide lo (be Office of Oil and Oes the dates of eadi of the foUowiDg witfahi 30 davs of
^cccime^: c^letion of conslniclion of the well pad, COTiinfflicfflnent of drilliiift cessation of drilUna.
coi^letionofai9otopeniiittedweDwaifc,andeompletianof1heweU. Such notice shall be pioviiMb!!^sondniR an ̂u&il to DEPOO(^*)btilfy@wv.gov. ^

10/29/2021



470 5 1 0 241 6
WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. f^NPi hhs

Well Pad Name:

STATE 01- WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, ̂ 494519932
/

Marshall Clay ^ Powhatan Point

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number; MND1 HHS Well Pad Name: MND1

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Murray Energy Corp Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1150'

5) Well Type (a) Gas _X

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1150' (pad constructed)

Oil Underground Storage

(b)lfGas Shallow

Horizontal

6) Existing Pad; Yes or No Yes

X Deep

X

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus 6262' - 6309', 47* Thick, 4204 psi

^ Izc- /<i>^
ttrr-

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 5^90'

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 7435'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 400'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 538', SOT, 898', 947' RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None
SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department of

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 704' - 709'
Environmental Protection

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karsl, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: VVells are located in abandoned area of McElroy Mine

Depth: ^^2' to seam base

Seam- Pittsburgh #8

Owner: Consol Mining Company, LLC

Page 1 of 310/29/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO.47- ^51 - 02.^/6
OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi hhs

Well Pad Name:

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGl^AM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

Used

Grade
Weiaht oer ft. FOOTAGE: For

Drillinafm

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Pill-UD

rCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94 40- "Already iij^ 40' GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 BTC 54.5 1100' 1100' 40% excess yield = 1.18, CTS

Goal

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 BTC 40 2600' 2600* 40% excess, Yield - 1,2, CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 20 7435' 7435' 10% excess, yield = 1.34, CTS

Tubing

Liners

PrtvA^US AtPT

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

M

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure fnsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438 2110 Type 1. Class A CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 Type 1, Class A 40% Dxcess, yield = 1.18. CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 Typel, Class A 40% excess, yield = 1,2.CTS

Production 5 1/2" 8 1/2" 0.361 14360 ̂ 10000 Type 1, Class A 10% excess, yield = 1,34 CTS

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

HECfilVED
and Gas

Depths Set: Office of 0

-SEP-23 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 2 of 310/29/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- 0S{ - OZ^lL
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi hhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6,290 feet.
Drill horizontal leg to estimated 400' lateral length, 7,435' MD. Hydraulically fracture and stimulate and
be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated void in
the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 100' below the
void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage spacing is
dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each stage
using sand, water and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 10,000 psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9.0 (already built)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 7.6 (already built)

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor • N^A

Surface Casing - Bow SprtnQs <ovef eoilara} on ftnc 2 (oirta then every tNnj joint to tOff from surface
tnteonedtaio Cosing - Bw Springs {avereoHersjon Hrsi 12 Joints. ther\overy inird |oln:to lOff from surface
ProdtxL^ Cas-ng • Run 1 spiral centralzerewefySJoinlslrtxn the top olUiecurve to surface. Runi spiral ccnmizer every 3 Joints Irom the istS&'longJointtothetopctthec

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor •

SurfaceCa»ng-MS6ppoClessAKeetBa«r«MO% C»MsYieio>1.ta /CTS"

tnteonediate Casing • MS.e ppg Class A CaldumBWOC <40% ExoessVleld*!.? 'CTS*

ProductJon Ceting • 'Oass A U 8 ppgYieid 1.3402SS - 04% BWOB FUdLoss0199 - 0 55% BWOB Retarder0047 - 0 02 gat / tacfc ArH Fovr«}200 - 0 05% BWOQ V.scosir>er10S Excess*

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
^ ^ RECEIVED

Conductor •Orwe at casing sctbr^g depth, ensure note is ciesn at TO t la
Surface Casing-Cfrcutate 4 ceneitor\OTDwf Air. RIHw'easing & fin wfPresfiWsier. Circuialo a mtnlmtm of t holo va<Lrre. pltsSO Obis otOHberKorRe OoL'SOd olpdyflake.thendeareasing wTFreshWatar prforopumpingcernent. vTTlC© OT Oil 300 OdS
Intermediate Cas^ - Circulate & eondiilen Q TD W Air. RIH wr casing A fSl w Fresh Water. Circulate a mInimLim of 1 hole volumo. plus 30 bbis cl 6% bentonixr Oei'SOd of poly Rako. than clear casing w/ Fresh Wster prior to pumping oemcrt.
Production Casing - Once on botlom/TO with casing, projiaie at man aOowsble pump rale for at least 2x boltarra up. or und returns and pump pressures Ind cate the hole Is dean. Circutale a mMmum of one hole volume prkv to purr^g cement

SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 310/29/2021



IVINDl Well Pad

Cement Additives

Material Name

Premium NE-1

Material Type

Portland Cement

Bentonlte Extender

Calcium Chloride

Cello Flake

Accelerator

Lost Circulation

Material Description CAS#

Premium NE-1 is a

Portland cement with

early compressive

strength properties.

Irtgre

Commonly called gel, it Is

a clay material used as a

cement extender and to

control excessive free

water.

A powdered, flaked or

pelletlzed material used

to decrease thickening

time and increase the

rate of strength

development

Graded (3/8 to 3/4 inch)

cellophane flakes used as

a lost circulation

material.

dlont name % CAS number

Portland cement 90-100 65997-15-1

CaSdum oxide 1 -5 1305-78-8

Magnesium oxide 1 -S 1309-46-4

Crystalline silica: Quwtz (SI02) 0.1 -1 14806-60-7

Ingrediant name % CAS number

bentonlte

Crystalline slica: Quartz (SI02)
90-100
5-10

1302-78-9

14808-60-7

Ingredient name % CAS number

Calcium chloride 90-100 10043-52-4

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous Ingredienl

FP-131 Foam Preventer

Granulated Sugar Retarder

EC-1

MPA-170 Gas Migration

Poz(FlyAsh) Base

H-3 Retarder

S-S Surfactant

FP-13Lis a dear liquid

organic phosphate

antifoaming agent used in

cementing operations. It

Is very effective

minimizing air

entrapment and

preventing foaming

tendencies of latex

systems.

Used to retard cement

returns at surface.

A proprietary product

that provides expansive

properties and Improves

bonding at low to

moderate

temperatures.

Multi-purpose polymer

additive used to control

free fluid, fluid loss,

theology, and gas

migration.

A synthetic pozzolan,

(primarily Silicon

Dioxide). When blended

with cement, Pozzolan

can be used to create

lightweight cement

slurries used as either a

filler slurry or a sulfate

resistant completion

cement.

A low temperature

retarder used In a wide

range of slurry

formulations to extend

the slurry thickening

time.

Used to water wet casing

and formation to

facilitate cement

bonding.

Ingrodtent name % CAS number

Tributyl phosphate 90 - 100 126-73-B

Ingredient name % CAS number

Sucrose 90-100 57-50-1

ingredient name % CAS number

Caldum magnesium oxide 90-100 37247-91-9

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous Ingredient

Ingredient name CAS number

Crystalline sUca: Quartz {SI02) 5-10 14808-60-7

Calcium oxide 1 -5 J 1305-78-8

Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department of
Ingredient name % bnvironmentc

Organic add salt 40-50 Trade secret.

Ingredient name % CAS number

2-Butaxyethanot 20-30 111.76-2

Proprietary surfactant 10-20 Trade seoat.

O-Glucopyranose. oligomeric. C10-16-alkyl glycosldes 5-10 110615-47-9

Alkylarylsutfonate amine saR 1 -5 Trade secret.

Polyoxyalkylenes 0.1 - 1 Trade secret.10/29/2021



LU O

4705102416

MND1HHS

Marcellus Shale Horizontal

Marshall County, WV

MND1HHS SHL 494195.83N 1642196.19E

Ground Elevation 1150' MND1HHS UP 495284.19N 1643999.39E

Azm 58.764° MND1HHS BHL 495491.6N 1644341.39E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM CEMENT CENTRAUZERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

11

12.25"

8.75"

Vertical

1.75" / 8.5"

Curve

8.5" Lateral

20-

94# J-55

13-3/8" 54.5#

J-5S BTC

9-5/8" 40#

J-55 BTC

5-1/2"

20#

P-110 HP

CDC HTQ

'Conductor already set'

Fresh Water

Surface Casing

C03l(5)

Big Lime / Big Injun

Pocono / Price

5th Sand / Weir

Intermediate Casing

Speechley

Java

Pipe Creek

Angola

Rheinstreet

Cashaqua

Middlesex

Tuliy

Onondaga

538', 801', 898'. 94r

AIR and/or

S.Oppg
SOBM

Air then

11.5ppg-
12.5ppg SOBM

ll.Sppg-
12.5ppg SOBM

'Atready Grouted In'

15.6 ppg CiassA Neat 94#/sK
40% Excess

Yield=1.18 /CTS

15.6 ppgClassA 94#/stc
1% Calcium BWOC - 40% Excess

Yleld=1.2 /CTS

Class A 14.8 ppg
Yield 1.34

D255 - 0.4% BWOB Fluid Loss

0198-0.55% BWOB Retarder

D047 - 0.02 gal / sack Anti Foam
D20B - 0.05% BWOB VIscosifler

10% Excess

N/A
Once at casing setting depth, ensure hole is clean

atTD

Conductor casing = 0.438"
wall thidiness

Burst=2110 psi

BowSprirtgs (over
collars) on first 2 Joirtts
then every third joint to

100' from surface

Circulate 4 condition @ ID w/ Air. RiH w/ casing
4 nil w/ Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbis of 6% bentonite GefSO#

of poly flake, then clear casing w/ Fresh Water
prior to pumping cement.

Surface casing = 0.380" wall
dtickness

Bur5t=2730 psi

Bow Springs (over
collars] on first 12

joints, than every third
joint to 100' from

surface

Circulate 4 condition @ TO w/ Air. RIH w/ casing
4 fill w/ Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbIs of 6% bentonite Gel/50#

of poly flake, then clear casing w/ Fresh Water
prior to pumping cemenL

Intennediate casing = 0.395'
wall thickness

Burst=3950 psi

Run 1 spiral centraiizer
every 5 joints from the
lop of the curve to

surface.

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 3 joints from the

1st 5.5" long joint to the

top of the curve.

Once on boliom/TD with casing, drculale at max
allowable pump rale for at least 2x bottoms up, or
until returns and pump pressures indicate the hole
is clean. Circulate a minimum of one hole volume

prior to pumping cement.

Production casing = 0.361"
wail thickness

Burst=14,360 psi
Noie:ActuaI centralizer

schedules may be changed
due to hole conditions

@ 6290' TVDI
7035' MD

8.S" Koto - Cemented Long String
5-1/2" 20# P-110 HP CDC HTQ

+/-400' ft Lateral
TD @ +/-6290' TVD

+/-7435' MD

10/29/2021



o'sio2m(.

Proposed
Wellbores

Proposed Unit Boundary

5100150

05100551

-ECEIVED
< Oil and GaS

^  .^oartmentof
-.-sntal Protection

NOTE:
See Attached Spreadsheet for Well Data

DATA SOURCES:
WVGES Data Disk-2020

WVDEP Web Site

Well Key
4705100168
+  Conventional Vertical Well in AOR for the Unit

Proposed Horizontal Marcellus Well

As Drilled Horizontal Marcellus Well

HG ENERGY, II APPALAGHIA, LLC
5260 DuPont Road, Porkersburg, WV 26101

Area of Review for:

MND1 PAD
MND1 AHSWellbore MND1
MND1 BHS Wellbore MND1

CHS Wellbore MND1
DHS Wellbore MND1
EHS Wellbore MND1

MND1
MND1
MND1

FHS Wellbore
HHS Wellbore
KHS Wellbore
LHS Wellbore
MHS Wellbore

Clay District, Marshall County, W.Va.

2,000

SCALE: r = 2,000' 7/26/2021

10/29/2021



EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF REVIEW FOR:

MNDl NORTH AND PROPOSED WELLS AHS, BHS, CMS, HNS, KHS, LHS & MHS

CT API COUNTY FARM OPERATOR NAME FORMATION NAME WELL TYPE TVD STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1 4705100150 Marshall Guy McDowell 1 Dinsmoore, D. H. Allegheny Fm Dry 1,517 P&A 39.845205 -80.764859

7 4705100168 Marshall D H & Genevieve Mason 2 Tedrow & Moore Big Injun (Price&eq) Dry 1,947 ABANDONED 39.843465 -80.771254

3 4705100551 Marshall Ralph Chaplin 1 Kentucky Central & Co. UNKNOWN not available NA P&A 39.844335 -80.763730

4 4705101835 Marshall MNDOIDHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849872 -80.774263

5 4705101837 Marshall MNDOIEHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marceilus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849833 -80.774281

5 4705101838 Marshall MNDOIFHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849794 80.774299

SOURCE; WVGES DATASET (2017) and WVDEP WEBSITE
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WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 051
ozii('

Operator's Well No. mndi hhs
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932

Quadrangle Powhatan PointWatershed (HUC 10) Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC10)

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No /

/ No

No /

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste; _

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number_

M  Reuse (at API Number TBD - At next anticipated well

If so, what ml.?

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so describe* "^®S''^"*'"'fl®®''''"'"l^swi'l''®co1loctedlnBClosodloapsystem,ro-usB<JorhaulodtQanapproveddisposatsit0orlandnil.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. v»rticij-wr,wKCL,Aitf80BM Homonai-soaM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Water, soap. KCI, Barite, Base Oil, Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Approved landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August I, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify* under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

D  It ruf- f^^CEIVED
Company Official Signature Dxco'V^a- unic^f Oil and Gas
Company Official (Typed Name) White

Company Official Title Accountant

SEP 2 3 2021

VWDopartment of
Environmental Protection

Subscribed and e me this 27th day of duly , 20 21

Notary Public
0FF1CIALS5AL

"  NOTAHVPUBUC STArEOFWESTVW»llA

My commission expires_ >i/z/ (

MAHXJSCHtil.

HQEi'erayLLC
POB»5519.Vem5.W261D6

My Cc[riirtS5;0n Eiplfes NcwfTto2,2021

10/29/2021



Form WW-9

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^ Q

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Weil No. *^^01 HHS

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

**i\/Iaintain E&S Controls through out drilling and completion process**

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

.Marshall County DEP Inspector
Title:

Field Reviewed?

Date:

j Yes JNo

10/29/2021



Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

cuttings-Haul off Companvi

Eap indugtries; Inc. DOT # 0876278
1S75 smith TWO St&tfi Rd. Atlasburg, PA 15D04
3^888-204-5227

Waste Management
200 Rangoa Lane

Washington, PA 1S301
724-222^272

Environmental Coordination Services &, Recycling (ECSStR)
3237 US Highway 09
Cochranton, PA 16314
814-425-7773 •

Disposal Lotatlonsi-

Apex Environnamental, LLC Permit # os-0843S
II County Road 78
Amsterdam, QH 43903
740>S4S-4389

Westmoreland Waste, LLC Permit # 100277
III Conner Lane *

Belle Vemon, PA1B012
724-929-7694

Sycamore Landfill Inc, Permit #830-07900105-2010
4301 sycamore Ridge Road
HurrlcanejWV 25526

304^62-2611

Max Envlronnemental Tschnologlea, Inc. Facility Permit # PAD0Q4B35146 / 301071
233 Max Lane

Vukon, PA 25968
724-722-3500 i

^aAcMax Envlronnemental Technologies, Inc. Facility Permit# PA0D5Qa7D72 / 301359
200 Max Drive

Bulger, PA 15019 j
724-795-1571

Waste Management Kelly Run Permit if iQOesa
1901 Park side Drive

Elizabeth, PA 15037
412-384-7569

Waste Management South HIila {Arnonl) Permit H100592 |
3100 Hill Road I

Library, PA 15129
724-348-7013

412-384-7569
I

Waste Management Arden ParmI fc # 100172 |
200 Ranges Lane i
Washington, PA 15301
724-222-3272

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 23 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

Waste Management Maadowflli Permit # 1D32
1488 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV263SQ

Brooke county Landfill Permit #SWF-103-97 / Wv Q1D9Q29
Rd 2 Box 410

Colliers, WV2GQ3S
304-748-0014

10/29/2021



weeal county umtdflB Pem.li: »sWF-W2i-a7 /t«v oionoas
R11B0X1S6A
Mew Maitmavlllei WV 26035
20/H)35'-380Q

Energy Solutlonsj LLC permtt;# UT 23Q0249
423 WeetSQQ South
Suite ZOO
Salt Lake aty,UT 84101

Energy Salixtlons Servlcasj inc. Permit # R-73006-L24
1550 Bear creak Road
Oak IlIdge,TN 37830

Northern A-1 Envlronnemental Services Permit ID MipQ2O9O0B14
3947 US IBl North, PO Box 1030
Kalkaska, Wi 45646
281-258-9961

Water Haul off Compantesi

Dynamic structure^, Clear Creak DOT #720483
3790 State Route 7
New Waterford, OH 44445
B30-BB2-D164

Nahom ComplBtlon & Production Services COi
PC Box 975682
Dallas, 7X75397-5682

Select Energy Services, LLC
PQ 80X203997
Dallas,*0(75320-3997

N uvarra Environmental Solutions
11942 Veterans Mamorlal Highway
Nlaaontown, WV 26542

Mustang outlaid Services LLC
PO Box 739

Sta0lr8Vlll6,QH4395O

Wilson's Outdoor Services, LLC
456 Cracraft Road

Washington, PA 15301

Olaposal Locatlans;

Solidification

Waste Management, Ardan Landfill Permit# 100172
200 Rangos Lane
Washington, PA 15301
724-225-1589

Soildtflcatlon/Inclnaratlon
Soil Remediation, Inc. Permit# 02-20753
60ffi Arr^smlth Road
LowalvUl6,OH4443S
330-536-6825

Adams#! {Buckeye Brine, LLC]
Permft# 34-031-2-7177
239BB Airport Road
Coshacton, OH 43S12
740.675-4484

512-478-6545

CMS of Delaware inn. DBA CMS Ollfleld Serv

301 Commerce Drive
Moorestown, NJ QB0S7

PorcB, Inc.
1380 Rte. 286 Hwy. E, Suite 303
Indiana, PA 15701

Solo Construction

P.O. Box 544

St. Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Transport
iTVler Court
Carlisle, PA1701S

Myers Well Service, __
2001 Ballpark Court
Export, PA 15632

Bums Drilling & Excavating
618 Crabappla Road P.O. Bov

Wind Ridge, PA 15380

Nlchlos 1-A (SWlW #13]
Permit# 3862
300 Cherrington Pkwy, Suite 200
Coraopolis, PA1B1Q8
412-329-7275

QrosBllfl(SW]W#34)
Permit #4096
RtSB

tsarrattavlllQ, oh

71B-27S-4B16

Kemble l-D Well
Permit #8780
767S East Pike

Norwich, Oh 43767
614-648-8898

740-796-6495

receivedOffice of OH and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

p„,y^^®Partmentof
tnvFronmental Protection

10/29/2021



Adams #2 (BUnkeya Brine, UC)
220SWB8i:ovBrRoad

Austin Tx7B70E
permit #34-031-2-7178
740-375-4484
212-478-6543

Adams #3 (Buckeye Brine, LLC)
Psrmit #34-031-2-7241-00-00
2630 Exposition, suite 117
Austin, 7X78703
512-478-654S

MazBna#lW6ll(SWlW#13)

Permit #34-lB7-2-S5li-oa-oa
53575. State street
Newcomerstown, OH 43832
740-763-3966

SafFSWD#l(SW!W#27)
Permit # 34-119-2-8778-000
300 cherrlngton Pkwy, suite 200
Coraopolis, PA isios
412-320-7278

S0SD#1(SW1W#12)
Permit # 34-Q59-2-42O2-0D-Q0
Slicor Oilfield Services, Inn
2999 Hubbard Road
Youngstown, ph 44S05

Dudley #1UICI$W1W#1)
Permit # 34-121-2-2459-00-00
Select Energy Sarulcas, LLC
7994 S. PleaaantsHwy
St. Marys, WV 26170
304-665-2652'

OH Die #1 Bu keya DIG BamasvUla 1 & 2
CNXSaaC£in.M;mny,LLC
lODOConaol" Energy Drive
Permit# 34-013-2-0609-00-00

Permit # sA-oia-TrDeaA-oo-OQ

3Q4323-6B68

US Steeie 11385

Permit# 47-001-00561

200 Evergreen Drive
Waynasburg, PA 1S730
304^23-6568

Chapln#7UlC(SWlW#7l
Permit # 34-083-2-4137-00-QD

Elkhaad QasSi 01! Company
1216B Marne Rd. Ne

Newark, OH 43055
740-769-3966

. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 23 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



4705102416

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Site Safety Plan

MND 1 Well Pad

1100 Kansas Ridge Rd

Moundsville, Marshall County, WV

July 2021: Version 1

For JJubmission to

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection,
Office of Oil and Gas

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC.

5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101
RECEIVED

^^ceofOilandGas

SEP 2 3 2021
^®padment of

Env;ronmental Protection

"A! 10/29/2021



SUBJECT WELL

MND1 HHS

Section of

Powhatan Point 7,5'Quadrangle
SCALE 1"=1000'

No Water Supply
Wells Are Located
Within 1500' Of
Proposed Well 10/29/2021



WELL: MNDl HHS Coordinates

WV SPG North (NAD 27)

SURFACE LOCATION
N-494.195.6
E-1,642.196.2

LANDING POINT
N • 485.284
£- 1,643.999.4

BOTTOM HOLE
N-495.491.6
E-1,644.341,4

UTM NAD 83 (mlrl

SURFACE LOCATION
N-4,411,127.6
E-519.314.1

BOTTOM HOLE
N-4.411.533.3
E-519,961.0

LAT/LONG (NAD 831

SURFACE LOCATION
39.849949*
80.774227*

6,854' to Top

39° 52' 30"
4,727' to Bottom Hole

BOTTOM HOLE
39.653589*
80.766652*

NOTES ON SURVEY

No water supply wells or developed springs
are located within 1,500' of proposed well

No occupied dwellings or buildings 2500 sq. ft
or larger are located within 625' of proposed well.

LatitudeyLongltude offset measurements are
referenced to NAD 1927. Well tie lines are
referenced to UTM Zone 17 North (NAD 83).

The location of boundary lines shown hereon
are based on deed descriptions and boundary
data supplied by PVE as shown on the original
plats submitted with permit appllcatlotis In 2015
and 2018. This plat Is not Intertded to represent
a boundary survey as defined In §23-5-2 of the
W.V^. Legislative Rules.
Lease BrKJdaries shown hereon are located as
described in the provided Certified Title Opinions.

LEGEND

[i^ Surface Parcel No.

® Lease Reference No.

Lease Boundary

Surface Boundary

Proposed Horizontaf Lateral

Proposed Curve Section

— Stream

Captina
Island

Powhatan
Point, OH

Bottom
Hole

7.5' Spot

Top Hole 1
7.? Soot*

\ MNDl HKSSU^'IO'W
4.771' Bottom Ho e

S2®44'W
3,010' \ Landing

Poin

%& MND1\HHS (Revised)
N58*46'E 400-

Well

MHD] HHS
MNDl HHS
Top Hole

^ i No. 793 5 * MARSHALL COUNTY -
COAL RESOURCES, Inc.

- SurfaceyOwnerSTATE OF

%-

(SIGNED)

Ol

TIMO

- DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MA

RLE NO.

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: Sub-Meter

1" = 1.500'

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PUT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOMEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY UW AND THE

REGUU7I0NS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
APARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECnON.

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION: DSPS Survey

DATE

WELL NAME

47
State

September 15, 2021

MNDl HHS

API WELL NO.

051 - 02416
County Permit

WELL TYPE: OIL.

WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25301

GAS2^ liquid INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL (IF "GAS") PRODUCTIONS^ STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW_X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION

DISTRICT: Cloy

SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: DRIU JL.

1.150' WATFg<;HFn Hog Run - Ohio River

COUNTY: Marshoil QUADRANGLE;

Morsholl County Coal Resources. Inc. ACREAGE:

Powhoton Point 7.5'

128.32 Ac.

H6 Energy H AppalQchiQ. LLC IPASF ArgPArtP- 128.32 Ac. LEASE NO.

CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE JL PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) MOD Plot - Revised LP. TVD and TMD

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH 6.290' TVD
7.435' TMD

WELL OPERATOR: HS Energy n Appalachia, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane White
ADDRESS; 5260 DuPont Rood ADDRESS: 5260 DuPont Road

Porkersburg, WV 26101 Porkersburg, WV 26101 PAGE 1 OF 2

10/29/2021



6;854' to Top Hole

WELL: MNDl HHS Coordinates

WVSPC North (NAD 27)

SURFACE LOCATION
N-494,195.8
E-1,642,196.2

LANDING POINT
N-495,284.2
E-1,643,999.4

BOTTOM HOLE
N-495,491.6
E-1,644,341.4

UTM NAD 83 (mtf)

oqo on"

4,727' to Bottom Hole

SURFACE LOCATION
N-4.411.127.6
E-519,314.1

BOTTOM HOLE
N-4.411,533.3
£-519,961.0

LAT/LQNG (NAD 83)

SURFACE LOCATION
39.849949'

80.774227*

WELL
REFERENCES

BOTTOM HOLE
39.853589*
80.766652*

Rebar

&Cap

N40^37'E

281'

MNDl HHS
(Surface)

S16M5'E

311

Rebar
&Cap

LEASE TABLE

0 HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC
CD HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC
(JS HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA. LLC

TMP 04-14-10

TMP 04-14-09

TMP 04-14-08

o
o

lO

X§
B

CD

fN
00

Bottom
Hole

7.5' Spot

Top Hole
7.? Spot

SURFACE PARCEL TABLE

PROPOSED WELLS

CHSO

47-051

MHSO

051-01838

MND1 Pad
Wellhead Layout

[tool Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-09
(Toil Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-10

[Hi] Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-08
EE Eugene C. & Elizabeth A. Eslep TMP 04-13-02

EXiSHNG WELLS

• DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.

(SIGNED)

TIMOTHY P GUSH PS 793

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERnPY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REC^IRED BY LAW AND THE
REGULATTCH^S ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF OiVIRONMENTAL PROTHHION.

O

X

Q.

l5

1" = 1.500'

FILE NO.

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY; Sub-Meter

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION: DSPS Survey

DATE

WELL NAME

September 15, 2021

MNDl HHS

API WELL NO.

47 - 051 02416
State County Permit

WELL TYPE: OIL.

WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Environmental Protection
OfBce of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25301

GASi^ LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL (IF "GAS") PRODUCTION_><_ STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW_X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION.

DISTRICT: Cloy

1.150'

COUNTY:

SURFACE OWNER; Marshall County Coal Resources. Inc.

WATPPCHPn Hog Run - Ohio River

Marsholl QUADRANGLE:

ACREAGE:

Powhoton Point 7.5'

128.32 Ac.

OIL i GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL JSL

Hg Energy II Appalachia. LLC 1 FASF ACRFAnP' 128.32 Ac. LEASE NO.,

CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) MOD Plot - Revised TVD and TMP

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION Marcel I us Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH 6.290 TVD

WELL OPERATOR: HS Energy II Appalachia, LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 DuPont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS:

Diane White

5260 DuPont Road

Parkersburg. WV 26101

7.435' TMP

PAGE 2 OF 2

10/29/2021



WELL:MND1 HHS Coordinates

WVSPC North (NAD 27)

6,854' to Top Hole
OQo cy on«i

4,727' to Bottom Hole
SURFACE LOCATION
N-494,195.8
E-1,642,196.2

LANDING POINT
N-495,284.2
E- 1,643,999.4

BOTTOM HOLE
N-495,491,6
E-1,644,341.4

UTM NAD 83 (mtr)

SURFACE LOCATION

N-4,411,127.6
E-519,314.1

BOTTOM HOLE

N-4,411,533.3
E-519,961.0

LAT/LONG (NAD 83)

SURFACE LOCATION

Powhatan

BOTTOM HOLE

39.853589°

80.766652°

NOTES ON SURVEY

No water supply wells or developed springs
are located within 1,500' of proposed well

No occupied dwellings or buildings 2500 sq. ft.
or larger are located within 625' of proposed well.

Latitude/Longitude offset measurements are
referenced 1o NAD 1927. Well tie lines are
referenced to UTM Zone 17 North (NAD 83).

The location of boundary lines shown hereon
are based on deed descriptiorts and boundary
data supplied by PVE as shown on the original
plats submitted with permit applications in 2015
and 2016. This plat is not Intended to represent
a boundary survey as defined in §23-5-2 of the
W.Va. Legislative Rules.

Lease Boudahes shown hereon are located as

described in the provided Certified Title Opinions.

LEGEND

^ool Surface Parcel No.

Lease Reference No.

Lease Boundary

Surface Boundary

Proposed Horizontal Lateral

Proposed Curve Section

— Stream

Captlna
Isand

Point, OH

Bottom
Hole

7,5" Spot

Top Hole
13' Spot

\ MNDIHHS
Bottom Hole

S2°44'W
3,010' \ Landing

(D

%

oeoSSd Well
MNDl HHS

MNDl HHS
Top Hole

COAL
- SurfacetOwner ̂_ STATE OF

AR^nkT
%

(SIGNED

PS 793

o^

MND\hhS (Revised)N58*^6'E 400-

W NO. 793 \4 /

TIMOTHY P. ROUSH

• DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGf?APHlC MAPS.

I, TKE UNDEflSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE
REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DEPARTMEhfT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECHON.

1" = 1.500'

FILE NO.

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: Sub-Meter

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION: D&PS Survey

SCueCR

DATE

WELL NAME

State

September 15, 2021

MNDl HHS

API WELL NO.

47 051 - oiMltp
County Permit

WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston. West Virginia 25301

WELL TYPE: OIL GASiL. LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL (IF "GAS") PRODUCTION_X_ STORAGE DEEP. SHALLOW_X_

LOCATION; ELEVATION

DISTRICT: Cloy

SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL JL

1.150' WATPPttMPn Hog Run - Ohio River

COUNTY: Marsholl QUADRANGLE:

Marshall Coun'tv Cool Resources. Inc. ACREAGE:

Powhotan Point 7.5'

128.32 Ac.

HG Energy II AppalQchio. LLC LEASE ACRFAGF' 128.32 Ac. LEASE NO..

CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE _><_ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) MOD Plot - Revised LP. TVD ond TMD

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH 6.290' TVD

7.435' TMD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalochio, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane White
ADDRESS: 5260 DuPont Road ADDRESS: 5260 DuPont Road

Porkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101 PAGE 1 OF 2

10/29/2021



6,854' to Top Hole

WELL: MNDl HHS Coordinates

WVSPC North (NAD 27)

SURFACE LOCATION
N -494.195.8
E-1,642,196.2

UNDING POINT
N-495,284.2
E-1,643,999.4

BOTTOM HOLE
N -495,491.6
E-1,644,341.4

UTM NAD 83 (mtr)

39° 52' 30"
4,727' to Bottom Hole

SURFACE LOCATION
N-4,411,127.6
E-519.314,1

BOTTOM HOLE
N-4,411,533.3
E-519.961.0

LAT/LONG <NAD 83)

SURFACE LOCATION
39.849949'
80.774227'

WELL
REFERENCES

BOTTOM HOLE
39.853589'
80.766652'

Rebar

&Cap

N40"37'E

281

MNDl HHS
(Surface)

Rebar

&Cap

LEASE TABLE

© HQ ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC
® HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC
© HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

IMP 04-14-10

IMP 04-14-09

TMP 04-14-08

O
X

E
o

tl
o
CQ

LO

fN
CO

rC

O
O

uo
'it
0

O
00

Bottom
Hole

7.5' Spot

Top Hole
7.^ Spot

PROPOSED WELLS

CHSC

051-01836]

MHSO

{47-051

MND1 Pad
Wellhead Layout

SURFACE PARCEL TABLE

[i^ Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-09

[Ml Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-10
[nTl Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. TMP 04-14-08
[ml Eugene C. & Elizabeth A. Eslep TMP 04-13-02

EXISTING WELLS

- DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.

(SIGNED)

OUSHTIMOTHY P PS 793

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTTFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE

REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DEPARTWEOTOF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

O

X

Q.

s
fN
Lfl

cn

1" = 1.500'

FILE NO.

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: Sub-Meter

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION: D5PS Survey

S£MP&T<

DATE

WELL NAME

September 15, 2021

MNDl HHS

API WELL NO.

47 - 051 -
State County Permit

WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

<501 57th Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25301

WELLTYPE:OIL GASi^ LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL (IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _><_ STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW_X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION,

DISTRICT: Cloy

1,150'

COUNTY:

SURFACE OWNER: MarshQil County Coal Resources. Inc.

WATERSHED Hog Run - Ohio River

Marsholl QUADRANGLE;

_ ACREAGE:

Powhotan Point 7.5'

128.32 Ac.

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL _>L

HG Energy II Appalachi'o. LLC LEASE Af-PFAGF- 128.32 Ac. LEASE NO.

CONVERT DRILLDEEPER REDRILL FRACTUREOR STIMULATE^ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION.

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) MOD Plot - Revised TVD and TMP

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION Morcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH 6.290 TVD

WELL OPERATOR; HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
ADDRESS; 5260 DuPont Road

Porkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS:

Diane White

5260 DuPont Rood

Parkersburg, WV 26101

7.435' TMP

PAGE 2 OF 2

10/29/2021



MND1 HHS

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No.
(3/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached Lease Chains

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management fwr
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways ^
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers g£p 23 2021
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplmn Coordinator _ yw Department of
Environmental Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Sy- Diane White
Ifs: Agent

Page 1 of

10/29/2021



HG Energy M Appalachia, LLC - MNDl HHS Lease Chain

-PLAI LbAyb

NO. PLAT LEASE NAME HG Lease Number MPID Original Lessor Original Lessee Royalty Book Page

1 HG ENERGY I I

1 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC I)623175 04-0014-0010-0000-0000 Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

1 HG ENERGY II

2 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC |) 623177 ^5] 04-0014-0009-0000-0000 Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

1 HG ENERGY II

15 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC 1)623173 104-0014-0008-0000-0000 Noble Energy, inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

pS

<Nj
CZ3

CO

C<t

&
CO

c
£

ss
Ss
i-
S3
Q. C
a CD

Q S
^ c-

t.e
>

tS

10/29/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

July 27, 2021

Kelly Kees

WV DEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"' Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Drilling Under Roads-MNDl HHS (47-051-02126)
Clay District, Marshal! County
West Virginia

Dear Ms. Kees -

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC. has the right to drill, stimulate and produce wells that are drilled
under the County and State Roads as designated on the plats.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at
dwhite{a)hsener£vllc.com or 304-420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures /
J

10/29/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4705102416
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 07/27/2021 API No. 47- 051 .01864

Operator's Well No. hhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 5i93i4.i
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Marshall

Clay

UTM NAD 83
4411127.6

Country Highway 88/8

Powhatan Point Consol

Watershed: Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

Office of Oil and Gas
0  4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

SEP 2 3 20Z1
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

GOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

10/29/2021



4705102416

WW-6AC

{1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Diane White ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of deliver)' that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
By: Diane White u57\Z^Z7
Its: Agent

Telephone: 304-420-1119

Address; 5260 Duponl Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile:

Email:

304-663-3172

dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

OFFlOALSeAL

NOWTf PUBUC. STATE OF WEST VlRGItM
WjtRKJSCHALi.
HGErjs'g/LLC

POB!»^19,V«nna,WV261K
My Corrmlsston Enpta NoMtnbor Z. 2021

Subscribed. day of July. 2021ne this 27th

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parlies in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deporivacvQfficer@wv.Eov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



470510241
WW-6A

(9-13)

API NO. 47-
OPERATOR WELL NO. mndiahs-mndi mhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 07/27/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 08/06/2021

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

n CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

13 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Murray Energy Corporation

Address: 46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, Oh 43950

Name: _
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name:
Address:

Name: _
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:

Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: same as Surface Owner

Address:

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name: same as Surface Owner
Address:

Address:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

^EP 2 3 2021

□ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: No water sources within 1500'

WV Department of
-Environmental Protection

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

♦Please attach additional forms if necessary

10/29/2021



WW-6A OttlcrofoSGas AP1N0.47-'' ̂ 0510211 §
(8.13) C;cpO3 20Z1 OPERATOR WELL NO. mndiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

WV Department of
Notice is hereby given: Environmental Protection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment cont]-oi
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional infoimation; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safely Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretaiy, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or bv visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date, This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such properly is located. Furlliermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submi.ssion of a plan identilying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwitiistanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restTictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (c) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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API NO. 47- 0^1 - 02^l(yWW-6A
(g. 13) OPERATOR WELL NO. "^"^ahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name:

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttabie Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fi-esh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttabie presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the firesh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses; (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet oiF the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to; (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporaiy water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi-ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to ^e real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written B&SHVfiQ as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: ^ice of Oil and GaS
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas SEP 2 3 2021
Department of Environmental Protection
601 St. SE WV Department of

Charleston, WV 25304 Environmental Protection _
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A

OPERATOR WELL NO. mnoiahs-mkdimhs

Wei! Pad Name: mndi

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the dale the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date, Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntaiy statement of
no objection" to the planned work descnbed in these materials, then the pennit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incoiporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county firom the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: Ail comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/0il-and-gas/H0ri20ntal-
Permits/Page.s/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed withm the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (I) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection
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(8-13)

API NO. 47- 051 - 0^^^^
OPERATOR WELL NO. mnoi ahs-mndi mhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: HG Energy ll Appalachia, LLC
Telephone: 304-420-1119 ^ '
Email" dwhite@hgenefgyllc-com

Address: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-3i72

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvofficeriSlwv.gov.

OmOALSEAL

NOTAW PUaLC. SrATE OF WESTVIRGINIA
MARKJSCHALL

HGEnroyLLC
P0BW%I9,Vienna, WV 26106

My Cotrmisaton Eipres Hov^ber 2,2021

Subscribed efore me_this day of -^"'y . .

Notary Public

My Commission Bxpires_

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 23 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



SUBJECT WELL

MND1 HHS

No Water Supply
Wells Are Located
Within 1500' Of
Proposed Well

Section of

Powhatan Point 7,5'Quadrangle
SCALE 1"=1000'10/29/2021



4705l0i|i
WW-6A4 Operator Well No. mndi ahs■ mhs
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-I0(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/23/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: oe/06/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-[6(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by cetlifled mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Murray Energy Corporation Name:
Address: 46226 National Road AddrCSS!

Saint Clalrsvllle, OH 43950

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Wesl Virginia UTMNAD83 519309.0
County: Marshaii Northing: 44iii34.3
District: Ciay Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8
Quadrangle: Powhatan Point Generally used farm name: Consoi
Watershed; short Creek - Ohio River (HUG 10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b}, this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Depatlmcnt of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.eov/oil-and-tias/paGes/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: hg Energy 11 Appaiachia. LLC Authorized Representative: Diane White
Address: 5200 Oupont Road Address: 5200 Oupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

Telephone: 304-420-1119 Telephone: 304-420-1119
Email: dwhite@hgenergyiic.com Email: dwhite@hgenergyiic.com
Facsimile: 304-863-3172 Facsimile; 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutoiy or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at deppfivacvofficcr@wv.uov.
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(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requii'cment: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/25/2021 Qate Permit Application Filed: oa/06/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE ^WNER(s) '^ECE/ved
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff" at the time of notice): ^ce of Ofi and Gas
Name: Murray Energy Coiporallon - Jason Wltt |/ Name: Or-
Address: 46226 Nallonal Road AddreSSI OCp 2 s 2021

Saint Clalrsville, OH 43950

Notice Is hereby given: '"otection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A- i 6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia EastIng: 519309,0
County: Marshall Northing: 4411134.3
District: ciay Public Road Access: county Highway es/a
Quadrangle: Powhaian Point Generally used farm name: consoi
Watershed: Shorl creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6.\-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and coiTipensalion agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pagcs/default.aspx.

Weil Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC AddreSS: 5260 Dupont Road
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Parksrsburg, VW 20105
Email; dwhlte@hgenefgyllc.com Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal Information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@.wv,gov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways

Byrd E. White, HI
Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

July 20,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the MNDl Pad, Marshall County
MNDl HHS Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2014-0611 which has been issued
to HG Energy, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Marshall County
Route 88/8 SLS MP 1.08.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October I, 2018, This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Diane White

HG Energy, LLC.
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATiVE ACTION EMPLOYER

10/29/2021



««51 024i

List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

MNDl Well Pad (AHS.BHS.CHS.DHS.EHS.FHS.HHSJHS.KHS.LHS.MHS)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Slik 405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib II Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEC BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 3 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection
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CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR

MND1 WELL SITE AST

MARSHALL COUNTY
WEST VIRGINIA

CONSTRUCTION SgQUSNCE
t. Pnor io cummeitcem«nl of any oanh disturt>8ftC0 octivlry

clearing and grubbing, tho r^gistptf^t caR
Wo$t Virgink) B11 by diaHng B ^ 1 or 1 • 000-245^348 to
Hjonbfy aB uUily bneH. Tb« regctlrant alfto must cktMrly
deBnoalc son&i(lvo arcao, r^rion forool bufer
boundades, Iba Umitn of dAnrmg, and bMns thai am to &«
conserved withtn Oio project site, ond shall instaD
approprlBte berrlcrs whcio oouiprncnl may not bo
padcad, staged, oper.iied ra located for any purpose.

2. Siia sca»s • TNs is the Trrsl land-dNiurtanco actMty to
take place al Iho kjIm and ahnuid provaja BMPn to
mirmue accelerated erosion eru] sodenenlSiior from
the fohowtrtg areas: cnnnce to the site. constnicOon
routes, and areas designated lor oqiapmani or olher iiiie
at the site tndudirH] parksig. sloclipUos.

3. Sedimertt Sarriors - InstaB pcdmoter BMPs after the
nonsliuctinn wte la accnuied. heepmg aaaooeled
clC8nr>g and grubbing limitod to only thot amount
foquiroa for LnsldSng pcrtnotcr 9MPs.

4. Lard Cleedrtg and Gradmg • ImpMment ckwrng and
gradirtg only after eB dcwnslopc E&S BMPs havo been
constructed and stabBlzed

5. Surface StaMzaOon • Apply temporary ur permfmenl
Stabilization moasurcs immcdiatcfy to any disturbed
aroes where work has reached final grade, has been
delayed or otherwise temporanty suspended.

3. ComtrifCtion of Bukkngs, LRdilfes. and Paving--Ovlng
construction, instafl and maintari any additional erosion
and sedmenl (srtrol BMPs. end nplement any
stnjctursi post conatruclion ittnrmweier BMPs thai may
bo rcdulrod.

7, UpoT) comfMbon of pad gntdng. mm pact the pad lo
grade ond begin pfacement of pad soil comont.

S. Rnsl SlabazaOcn. TcpsoOng. Troes ond Shrubs • AAar
construction n compfMnd. rslaB »tab4uitbcn BMPe
induding: pemienent seedaig. mukhlng ervj rvrap. end
comptate Imptcmcntaaan of stormwater BMPs in iNs last
construction phasn. Stab4ue el open areas, aidudsig
borrow arid spofl areas, and remove ai temporary BMPs
end staMue any disturtencvs asHOoaled wilh Ihe
remove of Ihe BMP.

EXISTING API NUMBERS
47-051-01768
47-051-01810
47-051-01833
47-051-01834

47-051-01835
47-051-01836
47-051-01837
47-051-01838
47-051-01839

'  T- --t Mra

... . .. . , ^^PROJECT LOCATION
A-V.T- 'Jr «39.50'S6.74O- ' *3- i ^ W«0-4B-28^

>-V tU' ■

,  ■ 1
JJff \ *

y /.r

LOCATION MAP

W^PAPB) FOB

HG ENERGY. LLC
5260 OUPONT RO40

PAAKERSBUPG. W^7 VtPdNtA 36101
(504) 420-tf00

PPfPAPEDav

SMT. NO. SHECT TITLE

1 TITLE SHEET

2-4 SITE LAYOUT PLANS

S CENERAL NOTES

6 BETAILS AST PAD

7 SITE BESTOBAnON PLAN

PENN ENVIRONMENTAL & REMEDIATION. INC.
m fffAN C0UP7

PITTSBUSCH. PA 15205
(412) 722-1222

WEST VIRGINIA^ CALL BEFORE

YOU DIG!

rj«<-=sjTU arsEsr

TTTIE SHEET
MNOJ AST

MARSHALL COUNTY. WEST VIRGINtA

HG ENERGY
PARKERSBUR6. WEST VIRGINIA

« Oi/JVei? m
I—

esssa?

Penn EAR
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APPROVED
WVDEP GOG
yj , , MoJificalion
h  5/4/2018

■  .-.nV'-,. -,

& ■-Sfi#
.,n-; . ■ /'V/.vV/;/.'//;

v.',/#/ .

CpMSOUMTSO CVAL-aifP/in'

CrWSTBUCTlOW SFQUFNCF
1, PfUf to  eerfwnencwent o'eny eerti 06lvb#nce »ctv«y

rauOmg toufT)9 ar4 ^vbbmg, ihn rcg^tfarl «hal eat W**t
VivntoSM br0i4ito«8i1 er i'Mi!>-34S40<Mw taianory tf

Tpe ragttir^taUanbM cJavir OMMaraMnUrra
AfMu, p^/UA fiviw hAjMArwft m* wnn of eMwno.
and uoM p>.ai ar» lo ba mraAfad wANa ih* ;*o|M

pMal approprHto boinecf eov^mxAr nway net be
parted, Maped, operated cr tocMee to* any pv^ppaa

2 S*eaue«4> ThniAirehfiltard-otatiaSancaaclMty n !*•
ptaea Mir>« aae and tnouB pwtoa Dur*a to nWitiji

5 from toe totownp

dotoorutM inr erautmnrt r« ranM lm aI ton Mn riAMnft
parbrQ, air<apa9»

3 SfWnam earWa**»towat panmatof BtoOa >fi» toe

snAMppMaadtoantjrtotoaroeuMrocui'ad torMi^ng
(wwtaavfiwpa

a landCtoirtooand Sfaw^-knptofnantcMrtoQaftoffatfa^
iy»|r tAtt ai dff^'aifae fifi (u^ Mm

5 Sial^a SBMaat0> • Appay taaiiaaarr o* pam^tan
mavaaon mMlurot eiemdelWy to any BM^bad area
nmem wii Nt* f Mtfevi ^(Ntl tpndn. n«s Men <totot<to e
i39v*ee>n ett^eeiipi)

6 Cenpmjeocr of Gulordt. UiA«t ard r«vv<9 *

aeMwwt conrd tWi'e and pi^aimwN any atoietorto paM
ccnat^cw »4cm*wawe 5Mr» toaf may M ragwaae

7 Upon ceenptooen d pa9 praomd cdetpad toa pad to  yada and
bepe ptaeatvem eTpad ea/Mnt

8. Frto 8taP4{,tMn. IcpuMNi). TrM and 9«vM* Aftoa
cynatotior e ccmptacad nauJ uaEdbaflcn BMPa toctodto^
p^rrMAera Meong muleNn^and npmp, and eempaaa
Witfdntamtown C ytcmeMe OftdH ai toi* last ca«WueBon
pfjaa Slat]4eo at open area*. nelaiinQ betroe and tpcd
a/«aa. ar« rarnvm aa itmporwy OWl^ ans atoMn any

toa ranwto cf toa t)MP

EMTrUEN

STOCKPU
4at»C.T

CM>ACfIY

Jm

CatoittoJ CVOM Uptartto AaUnce tBarto CO
&a^Cbtoef>

3440

Taped
Cb. Topaal s»o«*i Votmi tOMCO

se^rMot am

apeaptoi vabrwa fl .aaaa Q)
* SKtcao'aftooijrodfLOOwCrl

ifwe

Uaeevebtoanve iwewt tpd«aM>tia9i>dum)ngn(y
2. Toocoietl «dtond tiMd 9> 13 wgtM PiUTIH Oapdi

Mtoerd haenc* end aeffefl* <Mr*aa dwd an aslri
and may ne Pa wpm*m'9 d aew gutnmi

Etanaiaii oo not faaaqcotoacanr p<to ■^*naa

:»nWd Cmei awd*w Ct) AST Pee

rM»<tpND? -
S'AASKTQNP to ^

^ TOf*.

CaemutSb Faroe le^iW
Emel«*T tfOWff^ca Mew

y^\COH»UIUTSO COAfCOHFA/n'

k,  ^' ■ ■ ■ ; l '' —Z'''- ■_;

' Ip''''''''^^''1 \

/
■i:

/

/ / : <: • ' ' ' ■ > ■, , • . • ■
'. ■ • K - ^ ', ', V,^ v'.ww • ■ •• —•I if . t ' • ^\vV.v\v-,\ •.- •i' , \\\A.>^v^^^.'^:v^:^:v^^■:^J - •
!  ,• '• \ '\^\^V>>Vv^ WESTVlRGINIAl
I I ' i\ , ' -T,^ ' '■

COOROMATES WV STATE PLANE.
MOHTH ZONE. NAO M

CALLSI70M OWillOT
YOU DIGI

SCT TChCZ

iPrnjoMSf uwn of osnmma

AmoaWC OFCIFOITI' kM

UESIMS CAS IK

CdSIMC 9tTIKM> cucntc IKS

Dosiac naoi ^iirs

ixtstm nKC

Oquno cuwoac.

DQItto MO COrtOie

tasim FdEFdCCUIE CCNIDUO

tMtoumi rWL CMCC KO ttMTOUft

PWFOSCO TWL OUCC NtnOCXMOT

-ferSy

SfTE LAYOUT

WNOl AST

MARSHALL COUTm. W£ST VlRaNlA

HG ENERGY
PARKERS6URG. WE5T VIRGINIA

tea a</Wa»*am
iSijsa

Penn EAR
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tlRAt-HIC SCALE

FLOODPLAIN CONDITIONS
1X3 SITE CONSTRUCrON ACTIVITIES TAKE PLACE IN FLOODPLAIN; NO

PERMIT NEEDED FROM COUNTY FLOODPLAIN COORDINATOR: NO

HEC-RAS STUDY COIiO'LETEO; NO

FLOODPLAIN SHOWN ON DRAWINGS; NO

FIRM MAP NUIiraeR(S) FOR STC: MOSICCISSE

ACREAOES OF CONSTRUCTION IN FLOODPLAIN; NA

MISS Utility of Wesf Virginia
1-B00-245-4848

Wesf Virginia Slate Law
(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)

Requires that you call two business
days before you dig In the stale of

West Virginia.
ITS THE LAW!!

Know what^ bclOW.
Call beftwe you dig.

MND 1 WELL PAD AS-BUILT
AS-BUILT COVER SHEET/LOCATION MAPS

Uihl

I
/ /MtiM .T/j

AS-BULT COMPRESSOR AHQ I
UNO 1 MAIN ACCESS ROAD

'AS.6UILT
MND 1 WELL PAD

UN01 sirsLuc^novs

mP$3

CAJJTLCe LCPtorruoe

ramftfwtfPnr •ton*??*

Lfao»vic 0/cai^otMor^teon ^.rm94

W9n>w»eiyi«m t

f  >V*f? Coord^«:» Synem c/199J
SW9Pt^oc <3fiaNow

EJ»v9HGr)s NAVD96

I  By Surv^ QrMe GPS

AS-BLffLT WF.iL LEGEND

47-051-01B36- LAT: 3S.B49B77/LONG: -90.774249

47-05I-0tS37- LAT: 39.849537/LONG: -90.774087

47-051-01839- LAT:39.849799/LONG:-80.774288

SHEET INDEX
COVER SHEET/LOCATION fAAP 1

AS.01/ILT SITE PLAN 2^
ACCESS ROAD PRORLSS „,S

M-x-}""

At'QtM Ceftilcew

ThvM ̂ vWga >>9V^ p^ep«rvd Acn ̂urvaf
tftfd Atnal

am/ PV^ am/ AeW byA/Tl^9^ony Su^ys,
Uk- Thsy rrffpcf {Iw /ociAons o?>tf
cCtfRAfOfU Anown fo foivmnQ consmjfAon xi
rb/t «Tt, to Vio bostotmy hnofHodgo.
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